THE DATASHEET OF
DAC7742YB/250
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DAC7742
16-Bit, Single Channel
DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
With Internal Reference and Parallel Interface
DAC7742

cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum
conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
LINEARITY DIFFERENTIAL SPECIFIED
ERROR NONLINEARITY PACKAGE TEMPERATURE ORDERING PACKAGE TRANSPORT
PRODUCT (LSB) (LSB) PACKAGE-LEAD DESIGNATOR(1) RANGE NUMBER MARKING MEDIA, QUANTITY
DAC7742 ±6 ±4 LQFP-48 PT –40°C to +85°C DAC7742Y/250 DAC7742Y Tape and Reel, 250
" " " " " " DAC7742Y/2K " Tape and Reel, 2000
DAC7742 ±4 ±2 LQFP-48 PT –40°C to +85°C DAC7742YB/250 DAC7742YB Tape and Reel, 250
" " " " " " DAC7742YB/2K " Tape and Reel, 2000
DAC7742 ±3 ±1 LQFP-48 PT –40°C to +85°C DAC7742YC/250  DAC7742YC Tape and Reel, 250
" " " " " " DAC7742YC/2K " Tape and Reel, 2000
NOTE: (1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI web site at www.ti.com.
DAC7742Y DAC7742YB DAC7742YC
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX MIN TYP MAX UNITS
ACCURACY